FORM PTO-1595

LA2:619989.1

## RECORDA

DEFICE OF PHREIC BECORDS

06-05-2002



Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 942640-18

<sup>202</sup> <sup>111</sup> -3 /1 10 51 102111920	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JÜRGEN KARL	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:. Technische Universität München Lehrstuhl Für Thermische Kraftanlagen Internal Address: Street Address: Boltzmannstr. 15,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No	City: 85748 München Country: Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/009,542 (Filed: December 7, 2001)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> </ul>
BRIAN M. BERLINER O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 400 South Hope Street Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket</li> </ul>
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0639
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <b>Deposit Account No.</b> . 50-0639 <b>DO NOT USE THIS SPACE</b>	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name: Brian M. Berliner Registration No: 34,549  May 17, 2002  Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  Office of Public Records  Box Assignments  Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335  Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012950 FRAME: 0167

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No. 942640-18 (1) Jürgen Karl (1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9A) Insert Name of Assignee (9A) Technische Universität München Lehrstuhl Für Thermische Kraftanlagen (10A) Insert State/Country of (10A) Germany Incorporation of Assignee (11A) Insert Address of Assignee (11A) of Boltzmannstr. 15, 85748 München, Germany (9B) Insert Name of Assignee (9B) (10B) Insert State/Country of (10B) Incorporation of Assignee (11B) Insert Address of Assignee (11B) (hereinafter designated as the Assignees) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as (12) Facility For The Gasification Of Carbon-Containing Feed Materials (12) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title Case Number or Foreign Application Number for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America (13) which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, (13) Insert Date of Signing of Application 2001, bearing Serial No. 10/009,542 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any provisionals, continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grant(s) Brian M. Berliner, Reg. No. 34,549; Todd E. Fitzsimmons, Reg. No. 44,683; Dennis R. Gallagher, Reg. No. 42,563; Jonathan A. Jaech, Reg. No. 41,091, Ryan K. Yagura, Reg. No. 47,191 and Peter C. Hsueh, Registration No. 45,574; all attorneys with the firm of O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP, 400 So. Hope Street, Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. 2-ct Zee ZSignature of Inventor\_ Date: Signature of Inventor Date: Date: Signature of Inventor Date: Signature of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Signature of Inventor\_\_\_\_

Signature of Inventor\_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Inventor\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 012950 FRAME: 0168

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date: